
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ一時雨 8.5 3.60 1,653 58,186 58,186 49,341 117.9

2 晴れのち一時雨 10.4 5.00 1,512 53,222 111,408 98,681 112.9

3 晴れ時々曇り 9.5 6.50 2,544 89,549 200,957 148,022 135.8

4 曇り時々晴れ 9.4 0.10 882 31,046 232,003 197,363 117.6

5 曇り時々雨 7.5 1.20 1,221 42,979 274,982 246,704 111.5

6 曇りのち晴れ 6.2 0.80 1,236 43,507 318,490 296,044 107.6

7 晴れ時々曇り 9.1 7.10 2,413 84,938 403,427 345,385 116.8

8 晴れ時々曇り 14.7 8.70 2,375 83,600 487,027 394,726 123.4

9 晴 17.4 11.10 2,944 103,629 590,656 444,067 133.0

10 曇り時々雨 16.0 0.00 311 10,947 601,603 493,407 121.9

11 曇り一時雨 12.9 1.30 1,019 35,869 637,472 542,748 117.5

12 曇りのち晴れ 10.0 8.00 2,276 80,115 717,587 592,089 121.2

13 晴れのち雨か雪 13.9 4.60 1,278 44,986 762,573 641,429 118.9

14 晴れ時々曇り 6.9 3.00 1,476 51,955 814,528 690,770 117.9

15 曇り時々晴れ 7.3 7.80 2,692 94,758 909,286 740,111 122.9

16 曇り時々雪か雨 6.1 1.50 1,148 40,410 949,696 789,452 120.3

17 曇り時々雨 8.9 0.70 1,115 39,248 988,944 838,792 117.9

18 晴れ時々曇り 12.3 5.90 1,667 58,678 1,047,622 888,133 118.0

19 晴 19.1 9.50 2,996 105,459 1,153,082 937,474 123.0

20 曇り一時雨 14.0 2.10 1,188 41,818 1,194,899 986,814 121.1

21 晴れ一時雨 13.3 3.90 1,471 51,779 1,246,678 1,036,155 120.3

22 曇り時々雨 11.7 0.00 279 9,821 1,256,499 1,085,496 115.8

23 晴れ一時雨か雪 9.2 8.00 2,549 89,725 1,346,224 1,134,837 118.6

24 曇り時々雪 6.6 4.00 1,390 48,928 1,395,152 1,184,177 117.8

25 晴れ時々曇り 10.3 7.10 2,414 84,973 1,480,125 1,233,518 120.0

26 晴 11.8 10.60 2,701 95,075 1,575,200 1,282,859 122.8

27 晴れ時々雨 16.9 2.30 945 33,264 1,608,464 1,332,200 120.7

28 曇り一時雨 11.5 4.50 2,202 77,510 1,685,974 1,381,540 122.0

29 曇りのち晴れ 8.5 4.20 1,718 60,474 1,746,448 1,430,881 122.1

30 晴 10.9 11.20 2,993 105,354 1,851,802 1,480,222 125.1

31 晴 17.2 10.70 3,091 108,803 1,960,605 1,529,562 128.2

℃ h 55699.0

11.2 5.00 1796.7

3.64 1427.7

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2020年3月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥63,245

  月目標値(/日) ¥49,341

月合計 ¥1,960,605
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